

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CR L M P No.4 9 6 4 / 2 0 0 7 In
CRIM I N A L A P P E A L NO(s). 5 6 2 OF 2 0 0 7

BHA J A N S I N G H @ HAR B H A J A N S I N G H & ORS.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

(With office report dated 2 6 . 0 7 . 2 0 0 7)

Date: 0 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
(IN CHAM B E R S)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Ku m a r , Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashish Ku m a r , Adv.

Ms. Rekh a Ba k s hi,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amit Ku m a r ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem',Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranja n,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

P r a y e r for bail of Bhaj a n Singh alias Harbh aj a n Singh is
accepted while the prayer for bail of others is rejected. The
appellant - Bhaj a n Singh alias Harbh aj a n Singh shall be released
on bail of Rs. 2 5 , 0 0 0 / - with two sureties of the like amount to the
satisfaction of learned Additional Sessions Judge, Jind, Haryan a in
Sessions Case No.4 1 of 2 0 0 3 on surrendering before the Court.

Stay of realization of the fine so far as appellant Nos.2 and
3 are concerned.

(Neena Verm a)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master