

:

CHAMBER MATTER
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.9844/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 562 OF 2007

BHAJAN SINGH @ HARBHAJAN SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail with office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Souresh Chandra Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem',Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for bail.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the
State of Haryana, let a copy of the application be
made available to him and the matter be listed on
the next Chamber date.

[Ganga Thakur]
Court Master

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master