

àITEM NO.39(Chambers)  
(revised)

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.5741/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 562 OF 2007

BHAJAN SINGH @ HARBHAJAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(Appln(s) for bail)  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur Naseem,Adv.  
Mr. TV George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CrI.Misc.Petition No.5741/2009 is allowed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Hemalatha Mohan)  
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO. 5741/2009 IN CRL.A. NO. 562/2007

BHAJAN SINGH @ HARBHAJAN SINGH & ORS. ....

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

CrI.Misc.Petition No.5741/2009 has been filed for grant of bail to appellant nos.2 and 3, viz., Puran Singh and Gurdeep Singh, on the ground of parity with Bhajan Singh who has already been granted bail by order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2008. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and since the applicants appear to be on the same footing as Bhajan Singh on the basis of the material on record, the application for grant of bail is allowed. Let the applicants be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court.

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 22, 2009